excludes the revenue transfers required by Sections 97.2 and 97.3 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, from the taxation of that
portion of the total assessed value of that real and personal property described in subparagraph (A) of paragraph (4) that is in
excess of one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000).

(2)  “Manufacturing” means the activity of converting or conditioning property by changing the form, composition, quality, or
character of the property for ultimate sale at retail or use in the manufacturing of a product to be ultimately sold at retail.

[...]

(A)  The proponent’s initial investment in that facility, in real and personal property, necessary for the full and normal
operation of that facility, made pursuant to the capital investment incentive program, that comprises any portion of that
facility or has its situs at that facility, exceeds one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000). Compliance with this
subparagraph shall be certified by the Governor’s Office of Business and Economic Development upon the director’s
approval of a proponent’s application for certification of a qualified manufacturing facility. An application for certification shall

[...]

county, city and county, or city an amount equal to the amount of ad valorem property tax revenue allocated to that city or special
district, but not the actual allocation, derived from the taxation of that portion of the total assessed value of that real and personal
property described in subparagraph (A) of paragraph (4) of subdivision (e) that is in excess of twenty-five million dollars
($25,000,000).

(2) For purposes of this subdivision, “special district” shall not include a school district or a community college district.

(c) A proponent whose request for the payment of capital investment incentive amounts is approved by an electing county, city

[...]

excludes the revenue transfers required by Sections 97.2 and 97.3 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, from the taxation of that
portion of the total assessed value of that real and personal property described in subparagraph (A) of paragraph (4) that is in
excess of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000).

(2)  “Manufacturing” means the activity of converting or conditioning property by changing the form, composition, quality, or
character of the property for ultimate sale at retail or use in the manufacturing of a product to be ultimately sold at retail.